
Name of Landmark Building

Type of Presentation Month xx, yearMay 7, 2024 
Public Hearing

The current proposal is: 

Preservation Department – Item 1, LPC-24-04645 

66 Downing Street – Clinton Hill Historic District 
Borough of Brooklyn

Note: If you want to testify virtually on an

item, join the Zoom webinar at the agenda’s 

“Be Here by” time (about an hour in 

advance). When the Chair indicates it’s time 

to testify, “raise your hand” via the Zoom app 

if you want to speak (*9 on the phone). Those 

who signed up in advance will be called first. 

To testify virtually, please join Zoom

Webinar ID: 878 7572 7787 
Passcode: 564187
By Phone: 1 646-558-8656 US (New 

York) 877-853-5257 (Toll free) US 
888 475 4499 (Toll free)



66 DOWNING ST
BROOKLYN, NY 11238

block: 1882 lot: 59

PROPOSED 1 STORY + BASEMENT REAR YARD ADDITION
& ROOFTOP ADDITION

SHEET# LPC01

497 CARROLL ST SUITE 82 BROOKLYN, NY 11215
212. 964. 6070 WWW.NVDA.COM



MAX BUILDING HT = 50'-0"

MAX BASE HT = 40'-0"

PROPOSED PENTHOUSE HT = 48'-9"

MINIMUM REAR YARD = 30'-0"

PROPOSED REAR YARD = 44'-0"

497 Carroll Street #82
Brooklyn, New York 11215
phone 212.964.6070   fax 212.964.6072
www.nvda.com                  © 2023 NV | da, llc

NOTICE:
It is a violation of New York State law to alter plans, specifications or reports to 
which the seal of an architect has been applied. It is a violation of the law for any 
person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item 
in any way. If the item bearing the seal of an architect is altered, the altering 
architect shall affix to his item his seal and the notation "altered by" followed by 
his signature and the date of such alteration, and a specific description of that 
alteration.
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SOURCE: 
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SCOPE OF WORK:

1. REMOVE ALL SECURITY GRATING IN WINDOWS
2. REMOVE METAL SHADE STRUCTURE AT BASEMENT LEVEL
3. SEE DEMO PLANS/ELEVATION FOR WALL REMOVAL

GARDEN FLR
-4'-10"

3RD FLR
+28'-2"

2ND FLR
+18'-7"

1ST FLR
+6'-5"

BASELINE
+0'-0" / +67.62' NAVD

BASEMENT
-0'-11" 

CELLAR
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H.P. ROOF
+39'-8"
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1. STUCCO: B.M. BEAR CREEK 1470

L.P. ROOF
+39'-8"

NEW STAIR BULKHEAD 
WITH CONC STUCCO 
FINISH

42" HIGH IRON PICKET RAIL 
WITH BLACK PAINTED 
FINISH 

42" HIGH IRON PICKET RAIL 
WITH BLACK PAINTED 
FINISH 

CONC STUCCO CHEEK 
WALL WITH 2" BLUESTONE 
CAP 

NEW WALL OF BRICK 
RECLAIMED FROM 
REMOVAL AT EXISTING 
REAR WALL  

NEW DOOR & TRANSOM 
ASSEMBLY OF CLAD WOOD 
W/ PAINTED FINISH  

42" HIGH IRON PICKET RAIL 
WITH BLACK PAINTED 
FINISH 

STEEL GRATE DECK AN 
STAIR ASSEMBLY ON STEEL 
POSTS 

CONC STUCCO LINTEL 

NEW CLAD WOOD 
WINDOWS WITH BLIND 
WINDOW BETWEEN 

EXTEND EXISTING 
CHIMNEY 36 ABOVE PH 
ROOF 

OUTLINE OF LPC 
APPROVED ADDITION AT 64 
DOWNING

FIRE FIGHTER'S ACCESS 
LADDER

497 Carroll Street #82
Brooklyn, New York 11215
phone 212.964.6070   fax 212.964.6072
www.nvda.com                  © 2023 NV | da, llc

NOTICE:
It is a violation of New York State law to alter plans, specifications or reports to 
which the seal of an architect has been applied. It is a violation of the law for any 
person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item 
in any way. If the item bearing the seal of an architect is altered, the altering 
architect shall affix to his item his seal and the notation "altered by" followed by 
his signature and the date of such alteration, and a specific description of that 
alteration.

NYC DOB NUMBER

Scale:

REV# ISSUE DATE

NV/design.architecture

66 DOWNING ST
Brooklyn, NY 11238

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

NYC LPC SUBMISSION FOR HEARING: 03.09.2024

DWNG

11.17.2023

    of 17

LPC SUBMISSION 01
01.29.2024LPC SUBMISSION 02
03.09.2024LPC SUBMISSION 03

REAR YARD ELEVATION

LPC11

11

EXISTING WEST ELEVATION
1/4"=1'-0"1 PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

1/4"=1'-0"2



497 Carroll Street #82
Brooklyn, New York 11215
phone 212.964.6070   fax 212.964.6072
www.nvda.com                  © 2023 NV | da, llc

NOTICE:
It is a violation of New York State law to alter plans, specifications or reports to 
which the seal of an architect has been applied. It is a violation of the law for any 
person, unless acting under the direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item 
in any way. If the item bearing the seal of an architect is altered, the altering 
architect shall affix to his item his seal and the notation "altered by" followed by 
his signature and the date of such alteration, and a specific description of that 
alteration.

NYC DOB NUMBER

Scale:

REV# ISSUE DATE

NV/design.architecture

66 DOWNING ST
Brooklyn, NY 11238

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

NYC LPC SUBMISSION FOR HEARING: 03.09.2024

DWNG

11.17.2023

    of 17

LPC SUBMISSION 01
01.29.2024LPC SUBMISSION 02
03.09.2024LPC SUBMISSION 03

GARDEN ELEVATION
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SCOPE OF WORK:

1. REMOVE ALL SECURITY GRATING IN WINDOWS
2. REMOVE METAL SHADE STRUCTURE AT BASEMENT LEVEL
3. SEE DEMO PLANS/ELEVATION FOR WALL REMOVAL GARDEN FLR

-4'-10"

3RD FLR
+28'-2"

2ND FLR
+18'-7"

1ST FLR
+6'-5"

BASELINE
+0'-0" / +67.62' NAVD

BASEMENT
-0'-11" 

CELLAR
-9'-2" 

H.P. ROOF
+39'-8"

EXT. FINISH MATERIAL

1. STUCCO: B.M. BEAR CREEK 1470

L.P. ROOF
+39'-8"

NEW STAIR BULKHEAD WITH CONC 
STUCCO FINISH

42" HIGH IRON PICKET RAIL WITH BLACK 
PAINTED FINISH 

42" HIGH IRON PICKET RAIL WITH BLACK 
PAINTED FINISH 

CONC STUCCO CHEEK WALL WITH 2" 
BLUESTONE CAP 

NEW WALL OF BRICK RECLAIMED FROM 
REMOVAL AT EXISTING REAR WALL  

NEW DOOR & TRANSOM ASSEMBLY OF 
CLAD WOOD W/ PAINTED FINISH  

42" HIGH IRON PICKET RAIL WITH BLACK 
PAINTED FINISH 

STEEL GRATE DECK AN STAIR ASSEMBLY 
ON STEEL POSTS 

CONC STUCCO LINTEL 

NEW CLAD WOOD WINDOWS WITH BLIND 
WINDOW BETWEEN 

EXTEND EXISTING CHIMNEY 36 ABOVE 
PH ROOF - BOTH SIDES

T.O. PH ROOF
+48'-9"

T.O. CHIMNEY
+51'-9"
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VIEW FROM EAST SIDE OF DOWNING ST FACING NORTH VIEW FROM EAST SIDE OF DOWNING ST FACING WEST TOWARD HOUSE VIEW FROM EAST SIDE OF DOWNING ST FACING SOUTH

VIEW FROM EAST SIDE OF DOWNING ST FACING WEST TOWARD HOUSEMOCK-UP IN PLACE ON 66 DOWNING STREET

VIEW FROM REAR YARD OF 66 DOWNING ST
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The current proposal is: 

Preservation Department – Item 1, LPC-24-04645 

66 Downing Street – Clinton Hill Historic District 
Borough of Brooklyn

Note: If you want to testify virtually on an

item, join the Zoom webinar at the agenda’s 

“Be Here by” time (about an hour in 

advance). When the Chair indicates it’s time 

to testify, “raise your hand” via the Zoom app 

if you want to speak (*9 on the phone). Those 

who signed up in advance will be called first. 

To testify virtually, please join Zoom

Webinar ID: 878 7572 7787 
Passcode: 564187
By Phone: 1 646-558-8656 US (New 

York) 877-853-5257 (Toll free) US 
888 475 4499 (Toll free)
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